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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

8

11

AAMIR ALI KHAN 

ABRAR HUSSAIN 

GHULAM QADIR 

MUHAMMAD MUNEEB ANJUM 

HUNZA IMRAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

UM E NOREEN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUSHTAQ AHMED

ABID HUSSAIN

GHULAM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM ANJUM

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD AMIR

1

2

3

4

5

6

71200080

71200138

71200683

71200010

71200333

71200257

GUJRAT

SARGODHA

LAHORE

KASUR

NANKANA
SAHIB

HAFIZABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL)    -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA,LAHOR

6 Case #  10E2023

5

6

7

9

10

12

13

SYED YASSER ALI 

ABID NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD ATTIQUE ANWAR 

MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ 

YASAR YASEEN 

MUHAMMAD YAR 

NIMRA MALIK 

SYED NAZAKAT ALI SHAH

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ANWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

MAQBOOL AHMAD

MALIK MAZHAR IQBAL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

71200005

71200286

71200318

71200194

71200590

71200358

71200158

LAHORE

CHINIOT

SIALKOT

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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No.
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n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL)    -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA,LAHOR

6 Case #  10E2023

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

AMMARA BATOOL 

FAISAL LIAQUAT 

AHMAD MUKHTAR 

SARFRAZ ALI 

TAYYABA NOOR 

TAHIRA SADIQ 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN 

MUHAMMAD UMAIR 

SAMINA ASLAM 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

MUHAMMAD ASIF 

ASMAT ULLAH 

ABDUL RAUF

LIAQUAT ALI

SAED AHMAD

SARAJ DIN

KARIM ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR UL ALLAH

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD IHSAN

TAJA KHAN

MUHAMMAD AMEER

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

71200733

71200354

71200161

71200911

71200777

71200601

71200018

71200304

71200101

71200832

71200429

71200418

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

SIALKOT

HAFIZABAD

JEHLUM

KASUR

HAFIZABAD

GUJRAT

OKARA

FAISALABAD

CHINIOT

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.
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n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL)    -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA,LAHOR

6 Case #  10E2023

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

29

30

HUMA SIDDIQUE 

MARIA ASHFAQ 

MARIA SABIR 

HASSAN AKHTAR 

MUHAMMAD SHAMSHAD KHAN 

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

QAZI MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

MUHAMMAD SABIR

GORAY KHAN

MUHAMMAD JAMIL KHAN

20

21

22

23

24

71200453

71200407

71200165

71200207

71200479

NANKANA
SAHIB

HAFIZABAD

OKARA

KASUR

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


