PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA, LAHOR

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 10E2023

Sr. No.	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	71200080	1	AAMIR ALI KHAN MUSHTAQ AHMED	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	71200138	2	ABRAR HUSSAIN ABID HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	71200683	3	GHULAM QADIR GHULAM HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	71200010	4	MUHAMMAD MUNEEB ANJUM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM ANJUM	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	71200333	8	HUNZA IMRAN (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD IMRAN	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	71200257	11	UM E NOREEN (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AMIR	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	71200005	5	SYED YASSER ALI SYED NAZAKAT ALI SHAH	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	71200286	6	ABID NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	71200318	7	MUHAMMAD ATTIQUE ANWAR ANWAR HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	71200194	9	MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ MUHAMMAD ANWAR	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	71200590	10	YASAR YASEEN MUHAMMAD YASEEN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
6	71200358	12	MUHAMMAD YAR MAQBOOL AHMAD	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
7	71200158	13	NIMRA MALIK MALIK MAZHAR IQBAL	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA, LAHOR

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 10E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	71200733	14	AMMARA BATOOL ABDUL RAUF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	71200354	15	FAISAL LIAQUAT LIAQUAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	71200161	16	AHMAD MUKHTAR SAED AHMAD	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	71200911	17	SARFRAZ ALI SARAJ DIN	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	71200777	18	TAYYABA NOOR KARIM ULLAH	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	71200601	19	TAHIRA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	71200018	20	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD ZAFAR UL ALLAH	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	71200304	21	MUHAMMAD UMAIR HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AKRAM	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	71200101	22	SAMINA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	71200832	23	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD IHSAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	71200429	24	MUHAMMAD ASIF TAJA KHAN	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	71200418	25	ASMAT ULLAH MUHAMMAD AMEER	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA, LAHOR

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 10E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
20	71200453	26	HUMA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	71200407	27	MARIA ASHFAQ QAZI MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	71200165	28	MARIA SABIR MUHAMMAD SABIR	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	71200207	29	HASSAN AKHTAR GORAY KHAN	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	71200479	30	MUHAMMAD SHAMSHAD KHAN MUHAMMAD JAMIL KHAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.